Hamilton College (5-1-1, 2-1) -vs- William Smith (6-3-0, 3-0)

9/30/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 9/30/2006 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Cozzens Field Hamilton College o
Officials: Referee, Steve Randall Asst. Referee, Katherine William Smith 1 2 3
Dziedzic David Calitree Timekeeper, Molly Chudleigh Scorer,
Megan O'Connor
Hamilton College 1 William Smith 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
G 1 Caitlin McGilley 0 0 0 0 G 1 Nikki Dudley 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Felder 0 0 0 0 2 Ashley Kent 0 0 0 0
3 Taylor Brady 0 0 0 0 4 Katelyn Tyson 4 2 0 1
7 Nicole Tetreault 0 0 0 0 6 Julie Boardman-Brann 0 0 0 1
9 Kim Bauer 1 0 0 0 7 Leigh Williamson 0 0 0 0
12 Erica Dressler 1 1 0 0 8 Laura Burnett-Kurie 3 2 1 0
13 Megan Brousseau 1 1 1 0 9 Katie Compton 0 0 0 0
16 Kendra Wulczyn 1 0 0 0 12 Ali Art 0 0 0 0
18 Eileen Fisher 1 1 0 0 13 Kem Price 0 0 0 0
19 Ali Grant 0 0 0 0 16 Tracy Stankavage 2 2 0 0
21 Caitlin Lortie 0 0 0 0 20 Alex Rieben 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
0 Kate Fowler 0 0 0 0 11 Julia Bernay 0 0 0 0
5 Phoebe Potter 0 0 0 0 14 Heather Phillip 1 1 1 1
6 Kristine Cupertino 1 1 0 0 15 Melissa Magazine 0 0 0 0
10 Erica Pettis 0 0 0 0 17 Hannah Vaughn 1 1 1 0
11 Katie Mann 1 0 0 0 18 Christina Lombardi 0 0 0 0
14 Jamie Fried 0 0 0 0 19 Victoria Forman 0 0 0 0
20 Ricki Feldman 0 0 0 0 21 Megan Stevens 0 0 0 0
24 Caroline Miller 0 0 0 0 22 Rayza Santiago 0 0 0 1
Totals 7 4 1 0 25 Courtney Peters 0 0 0 0
27 Christa Barnes 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 8 3 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Kate Fowler 4:32 0 0
1 Caitlin McGilley 85:28 3 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 5 1 Nikki Dudley 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hamilton College 5 7 Hamilton College 1 1
William Smith 5 6 11 William Smith 0 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Hamilton College 2 3 5 Hamilton College 3 5 8
William Smith 2 1 3 William Smith 6 9 15
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Katelyn Tyson and Heather
25:32 WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie Katelyn Tyson , Heather Phillip Phillip.
Header GOAL by WSC Heather Phillip, Assist by
68:56 WSC Heather Phillip Julie Boardman-Brann Julie Boardman-Brann.
75:10 WSC Hannah Vaughn Rayza Santiago headed in off corner
88:07 HAM  Megan Brousseau Header GOAL by HAM Megan Brousseau.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



15:58

21:58
23:10
25:32

31:50

38:07
40:57
45:00
45:00
46:52
49:01
52:01

53:56

59:34

61:10

63:50

68:56

70:33

74:51
75:10

80:12

85:28
85:58

88:07

Team
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC

HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC

WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM

HAM
HAM
WSC

Play By Play

Play

Caitlin McGilley at goalie for Hamilton College.

Nikki Dudley at goalie for William Smith.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by HAM Erica Dressler, SAVE Nikki Dudley.

Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Katelyn Tyson and Heather Phillip.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 1

*

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by HAM Kristine Cupertino, SAVE Nikki Dudley.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.

Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Shot by HAM Kim Bauer HIGH.

Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

Foul on William Smith.

Corner kick by WSC Katie Compton.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on William Smith.

Corner kick by WSC Katie Compton.

Shot by HAM Kendra Wulczyn WIDE.

Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Header GOAL by WSC Heather Phillip, Assist by Julie Boardman-Brann.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 2

*

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Corner kick by WSC Rayza Santiago.

Header GOAL by WSC Hannah Vaughn, Assist by Rayza Santiago.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 3

*headed in off corner

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by HAM Eileen Fisher, SAVE Nikki Dudley.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Kate Fowler at goalie for Hamilton College.

Corner kick by HAM Nicole Tetreault.

Foul on William Smith.

Header GOAL by HAM Megan Brousseau.
Hamilton College 1, William Smith 3

*

Shot by HAM Katie Mann HIGH.

Foul on William Smith.



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



