

Hamilton College (5-1-1, 2-1) -vs- William Smith (6-3-0, 3-0)
9/30/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 9/30/2006

Attendance: 200

Stadium: Cozzens Field

Officials: Referee, Steve Randall Asst. Referee, Katherine Dziedzic David Calitree Timekeeper, Molly Chudleigh Scorer, Megan O'Connor

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	0	1	1
William Smith	1	2	3

Hamilton College 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
Starters						
G	1	Caitlin McGilley	0	0	0	0
	2	Sarah Felder	0	0	0	0
	3	Taylor Brady	0	0	0	0
	7	Nicole Tetreault	0	0	0	0
	9	Kim Bauer	1	0	0	0
	12	Erica Dressler	1	1	0	0
	13	Megan Brousseau	1	1	1	0
	16	Kendra Wulczyn	1	0	0	0
	18	Eileen Fisher	1	1	0	0
	19	Ali Grant	0	0	0	0
	21	Caitlin Lortie	0	0	0	0
Substitutes						
	0	Kate Fowler	0	0	0	0
	5	Phoebe Potter	0	0	0	0
	6	Kristine Cupertino	1	1	0	0
	10	Erica Pettis	0	0	0	0
	11	Katie Mann	1	0	0	0
	14	Jamie Fried	0	0	0	0
	20	Ricki Feldman	0	0	0	0
	24	Caroline Miller	0	0	0	0
Totals			7	4	1	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Kate Fowler	4:32	0	0
1	Caitlin McGilley	85:28	3	5
Totals			3	5

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	2	5	7
William Smith	5	6	11

Saves By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	2	3	5
William Smith	2	1	3

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
25:32	WSC	Laura Burnett-Kurie	Katelyn Tyson , Heather Phillip	GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Katelyn Tyson and Heather Phillip.
68:56	WSC	Heather Phillip	Julie Boardman-Brann	Header GOAL by WSC Heather Phillip, Assist by Julie Boardman-Brann.
75:10	WSC	Hannah Vaughn	Rayza Santiago	headed in off corner
88:07	HAM	Megan Brousseau		Header GOAL by HAM Megan Brousseau.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

William Smith 3

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
Starters						
G	1	Nikki Dudley	0	0	0	0
	2	Ashley Kent	0	0	0	0
	4	Katelyn Tyson	4	2	0	1
	6	Julie Boardman-Brann	0	0	0	1
	7	Leigh Williamson	0	0	0	0
	8	Laura Burnett-Kurie	3	2	1	0
	9	Katie Compton	0	0	0	0
	12	Ali Art	0	0	0	0
	13	Kem Price	0	0	0	0
	16	Tracy Stankavage	2	2	0	0
	20	Alex Rieben	0	0	0	0
Substitutes						
	11	Julia Bernay	0	0	0	0
	14	Heather Phillip	1	1	1	1
	15	Melissa Magazine	0	0	0	0
	17	Hannah Vaughn	1	1	1	0
	18	Christina Lombardi	0	0	0	0
	19	Victoria Forman	0	0	0	0
	21	Megan Stevens	0	0	0	0
	22	Rayza Santiago	0	0	0	1
	25	Courtney Peters	0	0	0	0
	27	Christa Barnes	0	0	0	0
Totals			11	8	3	4

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Nikki Dudley	90:00	1	3
Totals			1	3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	0	1	1
William Smith	0	3	3

Fouls By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	3	5	8
William Smith	6	9	15

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	HAM	Caitlin McGilley at goalie for Hamilton College.
00:00	WSC	Nikki Dudley at goalie for William Smith.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
15:58	WSC	Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
21:58	HAM	Shot by HAM Erica Dressler, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
23:10	WSC	Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
25:32	WSC	GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Katelyn Tyson and Heather Phillip.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 1		
--	WSC	*
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
31:50	HAM	Shot by HAM Kristine Cupertino, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
38:07	WSC	Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.
40:57	WSC	Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:52	HAM	Shot by HAM Kim Bauer HIGH.
49:01	WSC	Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
52:01	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
53:56	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Katie Compton.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
59:34	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Katie Compton.
61:10	HAM	Shot by HAM Kendra Wulczyn WIDE.
63:50	WSC	Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
68:56	WSC	Header GOAL by WSC Heather Phillip, Assist by Julie Boardman-Brann.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 2		
--	WSC	*
70:33	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
--	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
74:51	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Rayza Santiago.
75:10	WSC	Header GOAL by WSC Hannah Vaughn, Assist by Rayza Santiago.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 3		
--	WSC	*headed in off corner
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
80:12	HAM	Shot by HAM Eileen Fisher, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
85:28	HAM	Kate Fowler at goalie for Hamilton College.
85:58	HAM	Corner kick by HAM Nicole Tetreault.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
88:07	HAM	Header GOAL by HAM Megan Brousseau.
Hamilton College 1, William Smith 3		
--	HAM	*
88:44	HAM	Shot by HAM Katie Mann HIGH.
--	WSC	Foul on William Smith.

90:00 0

End of period [90:00].